FOR REE USE:	_ 2			•	$\bigcap_{i \in I} A_i$	FORM MUST BE TYP
EFFECTIVE DATE:	3-10-	921	State of I	Canage	Y, U,	FORM MUST BE SIGK
DISTRICT &			MOTICE OF INTE		1	ALL BLAKKS MUST BE FILL
SEA7 Yes.		Must be approved	by the K.C.C. five		commencing well	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	_		•			
Expected Spud Day	Apri.	1,	1992	50 W NESE	NE Sec 17	. Tup 9 s. Rg 17 . X Ve
PARTIES OF STREET	month	day	уеаг			ý.
		•	·	3630	feet fro	m South /= weeh line of Section
OPERATOR: License	5047			380	feet fro	m South /= massh line of Sections East /= masse line of Sections
RU	De Oll D	COMPANY. II	nc '	IS SECTION	X RECULAR	IRREGULAR?
Address P.	O. Box	2273				Section Plat on Reverse Sic
Clay/State/7in	Wichit	a, Kansas	67.201	County: Ro	oks	
Contact Person	. Willi	am Clement		Lease Name:	Keas	Vell #: 1-17.
Phone: 316	-262-37	48			WÇ	
PROFES		12 faye	····/			ield? yes X na
CONTRACTOR. Lie	5	418 0 0				sing. Arbuckle.
Mana: Aqu	Ten Dri	lling.Co				ry:380!
ROME:		• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			20.53 feet M
11-11 m=111-d		Well Class:	Type Equipment/:		ithin one-quarte	
Well Drilled	PUF:	*****	Type Equipments:			thin one mile: yes .X.
X oil	Enh Rec	Infield	X Mud Rotary	i c	tom of fresh was	100
			-	pepth to bot	tom of fresh was	750
	Storage	Vildeat	Air Rotary	pepth to bot	tom of usable v	1 X 2
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Disposal		Cable	Surtace Pipe	by Alternate:	200
Seismic;				Length of Su	rtace Pipe Plan	ned to be set: .200
			•••••			~~···
If DWWD: old wel				Projected To	tal Depth:	36Q0
,			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			rbuckle
				Water Source	for Drilling O	
Comp. Date:	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	Old Total Dep	th			well \pounds . farm pond oth
			x /		: .Unknown.	V /
			7 yes ne	Will Cores Bo	• Taken?:	yes .X. no
•			• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	If yes, prop	osed zone: 🗅	ECEIVED.
Bottom Hole Loca	tion	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			KVVICVC U	ECEIVED
• •			AFFID	AVII	KANSAS U	ORPORATION COMMISSION:
The undersigned	hereby affir	ms that the dri	lling, completion a	nd eventual pluca	ing of this wel	L will comply with K.S.A. 5
101, et. seq.					N	IAR 1 3 1992
It is agreed the	t the follow	ing minimum requ	irements will be me	t:	n 2-	13-1992
4 Wadida A				4	0000	15-1192
			ce prior to spudding		drilling rig:	ERVATION DIVISION
3. The mini	inum amount	of surface pipe	as specified below	shall be set by	circulating car	WICHITA Sop: in all cas
surface	Dine chail b	ough at	unconsolidated mat	erials plus a min	imum of 29 feet	into the underlying formatio
el Buchler		agreem	nt between the ope	rator and the dis	trict office on	plug length and placement
Le Buen	- 7-2-9	3	he notified before	wall is sither n	ivaged or produ	ction casing is cemented in:
er H						ATER TO SURFACE WITHIN 120 DA
	1	TEX SE COTIFY	DISTRICT OFFICE PRI	OR TO ANY CENENTI	XC.	
who Mid Con	to an analysis of the second	ade he	rein are true and t			
1 1-0	e a	Operat	or or Agent: Will	liany Cle	med Tiel	Staff Geologist
sof Midlan heed file						
	<u> </u>	te use	·· 163-23,19	9-00-00	l	
C-1 C	پ ج	15				•
	¥6.	tor ;	pipe required <u>L</u> eface pipe required	のに Teet るのの feet ner A	12 20 65	1
6. 1. 		ed by	· MW3-13-9	2		1~1
	Mon				,	
T-1 /1	and of		ization expires:			•
		1 1 1 2 2	rization void if de	filling not starte	d within	
, state	1/1	ina (of effective date.)	lgent:		•
	-Cus					
*			REVENB	ER TO:		
		1 11	lication (form CDP-		-	ı
· ·		completion fo	orm ACO-1 within 120	J days of spud dat	•;	

- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders;

- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.

Mail to: Conservation Division, 200 Colorado Berby Building, 202 W. First St., Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286.



Kansas Corporation Commission

Robinson Chairman

nor

S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel

February 4, 1993

Bruce W. Buehler, President Mid-Continent Energy Corporation 155 North Market Suite 950 Wichita, Kansas 67202

25-950 Need spending

Re: Alternate II Keas 1-17 Rooks County

Dear Mr. Buehler:

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a sixty (60) day extension of time to complete Alternate II cementing on the above-described well.

The original request for extension on this well expires on February 19, 1993, thus this extension will expire on April 19, 1993. This well must be cemented or plugged by that date. No further extensions will be granted. I urge you to make every effort to complete the cementing within this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the cementing of this well, please contact the Hays District Office at (913) 628-1200.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very sincerely yours,

William R. Bryson, Director Conservation Division

WRB: nao

cc: Rick Hestermann

Chris Bean

Priscilla Zadoka

Don Rider

District Office 4

File

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

17-09 -17W 50'W, C NE SE NE

site: 2-1/2 N	& 3 E OF PALINVILLE KS
contr: ALLEN	DRILLING

cty: ROOKS field: NYRA (INFLD DISC)

API 15-163-23199

geol: DAVID SHOEMAKER fr date 03/13/92 date 03/1

spd date 03/18/92 drig card card 04/20/92 last revised 04/20/92

ELV: 2062 KB, 2057	GL LOG
tops	
ANH	1366 +696 -
TOP	2968 -906
HEEB	3183 -1121
TOR	3203 -1141
LANS	3225 -1163
BKC	3452 -1390
ARB	3490 -1428
RTD	

OIL, P 40 BOPD, NW, ARB 3493-3508, CSG: 8-5/8" 208 / 135 SX (ALT 2), 5-1/2" 3493 / 150 SX

NO CORES

DST (1) 3458-3497 (ARB), MISRUN
DST (2) 3458-3507 (ARB), / 45-45-45, REC 130' HVY
OIL, 180' MO ISIP 908# FSIP 851# IFP 65# -97# FFP 138# -162#

TRGT ZN: LKC, ARB, PTD 3600 (ARB), MICT - CO, (ARB OH), SG, NAT, T & R, POP, P 40 BOPD, NW 4/7/92

COPYRIGHT 1992 INDEPENDENT OIL & GAS SERVICE,INC. WICHITA, KANSAS

15-163-23199-00-00

March 26, 1993

Joan Finney Governor

Kansas Corporation Commission

DATE:

Jim Robinson Chairman

Commissioner

F. S. Jack Alexander

Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel

Bruce W. Buehler, President Mid-Continent Energy Corporation 155 North Market Suite 950 Wichita, Ks 67202

Dear Mr. Buehler,

Your "Notice Of Intent to Drill" has not been approved. We must return for one or more of the following reasons marked below;

	T
	Form must be typed.
	Please fill out form completely.
	Please sign and date.
	Original signature documents are required for
	K.C.C. records.
	Operator license expired/not licensed/suspended.
	Spot location does not match footage location.
	New form must be filed, (enclosed).
	Distance from nearest lease line must be at
	least .
	Enclosed CDP-1 must be submitted with Intention
	to Drill Form.
99999°7	Please follow the following procedure when
AAAAA J	riease for the formation to Drill Form.
	submitting a corrected Intention to Drill Form:
	1) Type a new form completely;
	2) Type the word CORRECTION in upper right hand
	corner;
	3) Put an asterisk beside all information that
	has been changed;
	4) Please <u>do not</u> use a <u>highlighter</u> to signify a
	correction;
	5) Sign and date corrected Intention to Drill.
XXXXX 1	Other: Please file an Operator Transfer Form)
	T-11
1	

Please address the issue's marked XXXX above. We regret any inconvenience this may have caused. If there are any questions please call me at (316)-263-3238.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

Chris Bean, Geologist Production Department

FOR KCC USE:			77.1	FORM C-1 7/9
EFFECTIVE DATE: 3-18-	921	State of Kan	P.D.	FORM MUST BE TYPE
DISTRICT # 4		MOTICE OF INTENTIO	•	FORM MUST BE SIGNE ALL BLANKS MUST BE FILL:
	fust be approved) days prior to commencing well	
April			-	
Expecial Spud Date	1,	1992 5	0 W NESE NE Sec 17	Tup 9 S, Rg 17 X Wes
month	day	year /	2620	
5047			3630 feet from	South / Househ line of Settiff
OPERATOR: License # .5047 Rupe Oil C	Company, I	nc	380 feet from	East / House line/of Section
Address: P.O. Box 2	273	****************	IS SECTION X REGULAR	_ IRREGULAR?
City/State/Zip: Wichita	, Kansas	67201	County: ROOKS	ection Plat on Reverse Side
Contact Person: Willia	m Clement	••••••	Lease Name: Keas	uall #. 1-17
Phone: 316-262-374	8		Field Name: WC.	
5.4	18 fage		Is this a Prorated/Spaced Fie	
coutractor: Ligenen Dril	17 ina . Co		Target Formation(s):Lans	
Name:		•••••	Nearest lease or unit boundar	
			Ground Surface Elevation: 20	
Well Drilled For:	Well Class:	Type Equipment/:	Water well within one-quarter	mile: yes .X. n
X		\mathbf{x}	Public water supply well with	
UIL EAR REC	Infield		Depth to bottom of fresh water	ج <u>100</u>
6as Storage		Air Rotary	Depth to bottom of usable wat	•r: ^{7,50}
OWWO Disposel	.X. Wildcat	Cable	Surface Pipe by Alternate:	1 X 2
Seismic; # of Holes	Other		Length of Surface Pipe Planne	
Other		••••	Length of Conductor pipe requ	
If OWNO: old well information Operator:		Agricon Company	Projected Total Depth:36	
Well Name:			Formation at Total Depth: A.T. Water Source for Drilling Ope	
Comp. Date:	,			X 🛥
1 m 2	. 014 /0151 556		DWR Permit #: .Unknown Will Cores Be Taken?: If was proposed zone.	tt .A Tarm pond etne
Directional, Deviated or Hori	zontal wellbore	7 Yes Da	Will Cores Re Taken?	vas X 20/
If yes, true vertical depth:.			If yes, proposed zone:	700 110/
Bottom Hole Location			RE	CEIVED
<i>:</i> .	•	AFFIDAYI	L KANSAS COP	PUNATION COMMISSION
The undersigned hereby affirs 101, et. seg.	s that the dril	lling, completion and	eventual plugging of this well RMA	will comply with K.S.A. 55-
It is agreed that the follows	ng minimum requ	irements will be met:		R 1 3 1992
4 Madda Ata anna -	_ 49_4_9		02	3-13-1992
1. Notify the appropriat	• district offi	ce prior to spudding of	CONSER	RVATION DIVISION
3. The minimum amount of	f surface pipe	as specified below she	posted on each drilling rig: \A ill be set by circulating came	CHITALKS in all same
surface pipe shall be	set through all	unconsolidated materia	els plus a minimum of 20 feet in	to the underlying formation:
4. If the well is dry he	ole, <mark>an agreem</mark> e	nt between the operato	r and the district office on p	lug length and placement is
necessary prior to pl 5. The appropriate distr		be notified before we	ll is either plugged or product	inn crains is commuted to
6. IF AM ALTERMATE II CO	PLETION, PRODUC	TION PIPE SHALL BE CEM	ENTED FROM BELOW ANY USABLE WATE	R TO SURFACE WITHIN 120 DAY:
GF SPUD DATE. IN ALL	CASES, MOTIFY	DISTRICT OFFICE PRIOR 1	TO ANY CEMENTING.	
I nereby certify that the sta	tements made he	rein are true and to the	he best of my knowledge and bel	ief.
Date: .3/13/9.2 Sign	nature of Operati	or or Agent: Willi	mos Comed Titles	taff Geologist

FOR KCC USE: 163-6	23,199-00-00
Conductor pipe require	ed Nove feet required 200 feet per Alt. & E
This authorization exp (This authorization vo 6 months of effective	pires: 9-13-92 oid if drilling not started within e date.)
Spud date:	

REMEMBER TO:

- File Drill Pit Application (form CDP-1) with Intent to Drill;
 File Completion Form ACD-1 within 120 days of spud date;
- File acreage attribution plat according to field proration orders:
- Notify appropriate district office 48 hours prior to workover or re-entry;

- Notify appropriate district office to hour pirts to be accepted;
- Submit plugging report (CP-4) after plugging is completed;
- Obtain written approval before disposing or injecting salt water.
Mail to: Conservation Division, 200 Colorado Derby Building, 202 W. First St., Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286.

PLAT OF ACREAGE ATTRIBUTABLE TO A WELL IN A PROPATED OR SPACED FIELD

If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field, please fully complete this side of the form. If the intented well is in a prorated or spaced field complete the plat belowing that the well will be properly located in relationship to other wells producing from the common source of supply. Please show all the wells within 1 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for gas wells and within 1/2 mile of the boundaries of the proposed acreage attribution unit for oil wells.

API NO. 15- OPERATOR LEASE WELL NUMBER FIELD NUMBER OF ACRES ATTRIBUTABLE TO WELL QTR/QTR/QTR OF ACREAGE	LOCATION OF WELL: COUNTY feet from south/north line of secti feet from east/west line of secti SECTION TWP RG IS SECTION REGULAR or IRREGULAR IF SECTION IS IRREGULAR LOCATE WELL FROM NEARE
	CORNER BOUNDARY. Section corner used:NENWSESWPLAT ibutable acreage for prorated or spaced wells. st lease or unit boundary line.)
MASS CORPOR TION CO AMISSID	EXAMPLE (980-
MAR 3 1992 (15) 18444 104 204 (15) 1844 104 204	SEWARD CO.

In plotting the proposed location of the well, you must show:

- 0 1) The manner in which you are using the depicted plat by identifying section lines, i.e. 1 section, 1 section with 8 surrounding sections, 4 sections, etc.;
 - the distance of the proposed drilling location from the section's south/north an east/west lines; and
 - 3) the distance to the nearest lease or unit boundary line.

15-16-23199-00-00



Kansas Corporation Commission

Joan Finney Governor

lim Robinson Chairman

F. S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel

February 4, 1993

Bruce W. Buehler, President Mid-Continent Energy Corporation 155 North Market Suite 950 Wichita, Kansas 67202

Dear Mr. Buehler:

Re: Alternate II Keas 1-17

Rooks County

This letter is written to inform you that you have been granted a sixty (60) day extension of time to complete Alternate II cementing on the above-described well.

The original request for extension on this well expires on February 19, 1993, thus this extension will expire on April 19, 1993. This well must be cemented or plugged by that date. No further extensions will be granted. I urge you to make every effort to complete the cementing within this time frame. Extension of this time frame, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-106, automatically extends the time period for filing the ACO-1, pursuant to K.A.R. 82-3-130. Before completing the cementing of this well, please contact the Hays District Office at (913) 628-1200.

If you have any questions in this regard, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Very sincerely yours,

William R. Bryson, Director Conservation Division

WRB: nao

cc:

Rick Hestermann Chris Bean: Priscilla Zadoka Don Rider

District Office 4 File

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286
Telephone (316) 263-3238

Joan Finney Governor

Jim Robinson Chairman



Kansas Corporation Commission

DATE: March 26, 1993

F. S. Jack Alexander Commissioner

> Rachel C. Lipman Commissioner

Judith McConnell Executive Director

> Brian Moline General Counsel

Bruce W. Buehler, President Mid-Continent Energy Corporation 155 North Market Suite 950 Wichita, Ks 67202

Dear Mr. Buehler,

Your "Notice Of Intent to Drill" has not been approved. We must return for one or more of the following reasons marked below;

lease fill out form completely.
lease sign and date. riginal signature documents are required for .C.C. records.
perator license expired/not licensed/suspended. pot location does not match footage location. ew form must be filed, (enclosed).
istance from nearest lease line must be at east
nclosed CDP-1 must be submitted with Intention o Drill Form.
lease follow the following procedure when ubmitting a corrected Intention to Drill Form:) Type a new form completely;
 Type the word <u>CORRECTION</u> in <u>upper right hand</u> <u>corner;</u> Put an <u>asterisk</u> beside all information that has been changed;
) Please <u>do not</u> use a <u>highlighter</u> to signify a correction;
) Sign and date corrected Intention to Drill. Other: Please file an Operator Transfer Form?

Please address the issue's marked XXXX above. We regret any inconvenience this may have caused. If there are any questions please call me at (316)-263-3238.

Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Sincerely,

Conservation Division
William R. Bryson
Director
200 Colorado Derby Bldg.
202 W. 1st Street
Wichita, Kansas 67202-1286

Telephone (316) 263-3238

Chris Bean, Geologist Production Department